
MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial
Twin Oaks C.C.
Springfield, MO 

Women's Champ. 
Dates: Sep 11 - Sep 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Memphis 293 287 294 874

1 Michaela Fletcher (1) 72 69 71 212

3 Sydney Colwill (4) 72 76 71 219

4 Emily Goldenstein (3) 72 74 75 221

T11 Abby Herrmann (5) 77 70 77 224

39 Madison Thomas (2) 80 74 77 231

2 Murray State 297 298 293 888

T5 Raeysha Surendran (4) 76 77 69 222

T5 Linette Holmslykke (5) 73 76 73 222

T15 Moa Folke (1) 73 75 77 225

T15 Lucila Puente Rodriguez (2) 75 72 78 225

T32 Jane Watts (3) 80 75 74 229

3 UTEP 310 290 296 896

T8 June Ting (5) 78 72 73 223

T11 Lily Downs (1) 77 73 74 224

T22 Abbie Anghelescu (2) 75 76 75 226

T22 Valeria Mendizabal (3) 80 72 74 226

T75 Audrey Haddad (4) 89 73 85 247

4 Wichita State 310 294 298 902

2 Taryn Torgerson (1) 77 68 73 218

T15 Michelle Ledermann (4) 76 74 75 225

T28 Laine Evans (3) 79 76 73 228

T44 Taylor BeDell (5) 80 76 77 233

94 Gavrilla Arya (2) 78 78 0 156

5 Missouri State 307 305 300 912

T15 Verena Gimmy (2) 76 75 74 225

T15 Rachel Johnson (3) 75 75 75 225

T32 Ashley Childers (1) 76 78 75 229

T44 Ryan Pate (4) 80 77 76 233

85 Bridget Schulte (5) 86 84 83 253

6 South Dakota 315 302 298 915

T15 Karli Kerrigan (2) 76 74 75 225

T26 Lexi Petersen (1) 78 75 74 227

T37 Jennifer Vincent (4) 80 75 75 230

T56 Sunny Kilian (3) 81 82 74 237

T72 Katie Bartlett (5) 81 78 86 245

7 ULM 301 300 316 917

T5 Shani White (1) 71 76 75 222

T8 Ashton Maddaloni (4) 77 69 77 223

T44 Olivia Landberg (5) 77 77 79 233

T68 Angela Tocco (3) 76 78 88 242

82 Sharmaine Rapisura (2) 87 78 85 250
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Drake 310 299 313 922

T32 Grace Dunn (1) 77 72 80 229

T40 Aimee Gerschke (3) 76 80 76 232

T44 Sam Paulak (2) 77 75 81 233

T50 Sigurlaug Run Jonsdottir (5) 80 74 80 234

T54 Madison Glennie (4) 81 78 77 236

T8 UMKC 313 307 302 922

T22 Cynthia Diaz (1) 75 74 77 226

T37 Maria Henao (2) 78 78 74 230

T40 Chandler Gallagher (4) 81 78 73 232

T56 Celine Lim (5) 79 80 78 237

70 Cyrielle Kern (3) 86 77 80 243

T8 South Dakota State 310 304 308 922

T11 Cassidy Laidlaw (2) 74 78 72 224

T15 Sydney Bormann (1) 76 71 78 225

T32 Natcha Srimaneerungroj (3) 76 73 80 229

74 Magda Kruger (4) 84 84 78 246

T86 Brooke Piearson (5) 85 82 87 254

11 William Woods U. 311 318 307 936

T28 Katie Warren (1) 76 76 76 228

T54 Megan Cullen (3) 74 88 74 236

T62 Nikki Callahan (5) 81 78 80 239

T68 Fumika Matsumoto (2) 80 85 77 242

T72 Lucy Matthews (4) 86 79 80 245

12 Omaha 305 316 316 937

T50 Jordan York (2) 75 79 80 234

53 Megan Vetrovsky (1) 79 80 76 235

T58 Samantha Chong (5) 76 86 76 238

T62 Hannah Hunke (3) 77 78 84 239

T65 Sami Langford (4) 77 79 84 240

13 Oklahoma City U. 310 315 315 940

T8 Melissa Eldredge (1) 71 77 75 223

T28 Savannah Moody (2) 75 79 74 228

T65 Emma Allen (3) 81 76 83 240

81 Clair Hill (4) 83 83 83 249

88 McKenzie McCoy (5) 85 86 84 255

14 Creighton 313 304 325 942

T11 Sarah Eversman (1) 77 72 75 224

T44 Margaret Hickey (5) 77 74 82 233

T62 Amelia Lee (4) 79 75 85 239

T75 Caroline Lake (2) 80 83 84 247

80 Sydney Gillespie (3) 80 84 84 248

15 Drury 336 316 324 976

T58 Lyndsey Standage (1) 81 81 76 238

71 Leisia Salazar (5) 87 77 80 244

T75 Katelyn McMahon (3) 81 80 86 247

T75 Izzy Marten (4) 87 78 82 247

90 Lauren Plunkett (2) 87 88 86 261
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Annika Chickering (Wichita State ) 74 77 75 226

T26 Anna Moore (Murray State ) 79 74 74 227

T28 Rachel Grenko (Creighton ) 72 79 77 228

T32 Abbi Shaddix (Wichita State ) 73 79 77 229

T40 Julia Matzat (Memphis) 76 78 78 232

T40 Belen Amoros Benet (Murray State ) 75 75 82 232

T44 Abby Dufrane (South Dakota) 80 78 75 233

T50 Scarlett Eaton (ULM) 74 77 83 234

T58 Eva Bjornsdottir (ULM) 78 80 80 238

T58 Mandy Boyle (Omaha) 80 76 82 238

T65 Victoria Pavlik (UMKC) 81 77 82 240

T75 Arianna Medina (Oklahoma City U.) 83 85 79 247

T83 Baylee Rayl (Drury) 84 86 81 251

T83 Loren Matrone (Oklahoma City U.) 82 85 84 251

T86 Sophia Sadaro (Missouri State) 84 85 85 254

89 Regan McQuaid (Oklahoma City U.) 90 85 85 260

T91 Ellie Youree (Memphis) 75 0 0 75

T91 Stine Pettersen (Missouri State) 75 0 0 75

93 Rike Kutschinski (Missouri State) 76 0 0 76
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Memphis 293 287 294 874 +22
2  Murray State  297 298 293 888 +36
3  UTEP 310 290 296 896 +44
4  Wichita State  310 294 298 902 +50
5  Missouri State 307 305 300 912 +60
6  South Dakota 315 302 298 915 +63
7  ULM 301 300 316 917 +65
T8  Drake 310 299 313 922 +70
T8  UMKC 313 307 302 922 +70
T8  South Dakota State  310 304 308 922 +70
11  William Woods U. 311 318 307 936 +84
12  Omaha 305 316 316 937 +85
13  Oklahoma City U. 310 315 315 940 +88
14  Creighton  313 304 325 942 +90
15  Drury 336 316 324 976 +124

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Michaela Fletcher  Memphis 72  69  71  212  -1 
2    Taryn Torgerson  Wichita State  77  68  73  218  +5 
3    Sydney Colwill  Memphis 72  76  71  219  +6 
4    Emily Goldenstein  Memphis 72  74  75  221  +8 
T5    Linette Holmslykke  Murray State  73  76  73  222  +9 
T5    Raeysha Surendran  Murray State  76  77  69  222  +9 
T5    Shani White  ULM 71  76  75  222  +9 
T8    Melissa Eldredge  Oklahoma City U. 71  77  75  223  +10 
T8    Ashton Maddaloni  ULM 77  69  77  223  +10 
T8    June Ting  UTEP 78  72  73  223  +10 
T11    Lily Downs  UTEP 77  73  74  224  +11 
T11    Sarah Eversman  Creighton  77  72  75  224  +11 
T11    Abby Herrmann  Memphis 77  70  77  224  +11 
T11    Cassidy Laidlaw  South Dakota State  74  78  72  224  +11 
T15    Sydney Bormann  South Dakota State  76  71  78  225  +12 
T15    Moa Folke  Murray State  73  75  77  225  +12 
T15    Verena Gimmy  Missouri State 76  75  74  225  +12 
T15    Rachel Johnson  Missouri State 75  75  75  225  +12 
T15    Karli Kerrigan  South Dakota 76  74  75  225  +12 
T15    Michelle Ledermann  Wichita State  76  74  75  225  +12 
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